
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 54504 

Petitioner: 

SHORELINE CAPITAL II LLC, 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 

County Scbedule No.: 013807 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 

2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $2,520,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

1 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value ofthe subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change hislher records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 7th day of April 2010. 


BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 


Karen E. Hart 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy ofthe decision of the 
Board of Assessment Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach

cztLn2Z.L 
Melissa Nord 

2 




Colorado Board of As:;essment Appeals 

CBOEAPPEAL 

STIPULATION 


Docket Number: 54504 

SHORELINE eAPITAL II. LLC 
Petitioner, 

vs. 
r--..:.Jefferson County Board of Equalizatjon = 

Respondent. 	 ,= ~ 

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows: 
t

J. 	 The subject property is described by the following Jefferson County Property Schedule Number: 013801 (..J1 

2. 	 ThIs Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2009 . 
~ 

3. 	 The parties agree that the 2009 actual values of the subject property shall be StipUlated Values below: 

Schedule CBOE Stipulated Ul 
Number Values Values 0 

013801 . $2,682,600 $2,520,000 Total actual value, with 
$536,600 $504,000 allocated to land; and 

$2,146,000 $2,016,000 allocated to Improvements. 

4. 	 If the Petitiollcr(s) were to add improvements or add to an existing improvement. then the Assessor's Offiee 
may increase the valuation to reflect that new addition. Petitioner(s) would have all available remedies to 
dispute the additional assessment for the new or augmented improvements. Should an improvement be 
destroyed, then the Assessor's Office would mElke a downward adjustment in valuation to reflect the 
damngeto or destruction ofthat improvement. 

o.,..s,. titioner(s) ag;.ee(s) to provide the Jef(l n County Assessor, if ~pp1icab , jtb confi tial infonnation 

i oJ....,.. to ii, '. i ~tJe appraisal pro ss of ure years. . s info lOll includes lie nl rolls, together with


0elZ opera' ~e !,nd expense j rmation for the pro , which will~ vided t e Assessor no later 

IL~ th March 15-·~ch year. 

~'A-,~. P~toallo~s ~~~ments £01 the ptn'poses of lIleaSUlillg 01 to ob~ing
fl6~iil!oi.'imrtttm-durin~ness hours~ 

7. 	 This valuation is for purposes ofsettlement only and does not reflect an appraised value. 

8. 	 Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive his right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and !lny further appeal of 
807 for the assessment years(s) covered by this Stipulation. 

Jefferson coun~ABO~~d...ofE;liza~) _~ { 

By: '/... :[ ~\~ C 
I 

/0-'--'--=1 
Title: fte6:S:r i:> fjLN'T, c""vr"l..iV\J i,f.S?1V/:lAM1i.rJ Title; Assistant County Attorney 

Phone: SO ']- 7i(rJ.'-(:Jo 	 Phone: ....:3~03!":--...!I.2~Zl~-~89.:.;:1~8_______ 

Date: </lilt (JJ 	 Date: [~~ ,.5,,;:{ f:) / D 

toO Jefferson County Parkway 
Golden, CO 80419 

schedule number: 0 

LfllVll!tJ 

O:\Word\AAADMIN CASE FilES 2010 fOlWard12010 BAA SUpulatrons\Ol3807 BAA sUp to Bog 2009.<100 

http:i,f.S?1V/:lAM1i.rJ

